		07-06-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE	
		100001711

I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(1) Brett COON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S MOS Systems, Inc.		
(2) Yoshiyuki MIYAYAMA			
(3) Le Trong NGUYEN(4) Johannes WANG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2959		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2460 North First Street		
Execution Date(s)(1)-(2) 7/13/1992; (3)-(4) 7/14/1992			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u> Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>95131-1002</u>		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)		
10 De Assigned			
Additional numbers a	I ttached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: c/o Thomas C. Fiala	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
2047.0090007	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: <u>1100 New York Avenue</u> , N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1005</u> Expiration Date <u>08/2005</u>		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: D.C. Zip: <u>20005-3934</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20005-3934</u> Phone Number: <u>(202)371-2600</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1005</u> Expiration Date <u>08/2005</u>		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934 Phone Number: (202)371-2600 Fax Number: (202)371-2540	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 08/2005 b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934 Phone Number: (202)371-2600 Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Email Address: tfiala@skgf.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 08/2005 b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036 Authorized User Name SKGF PLLC 6/28/05 5		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934 Phone Number: (202)371-2600 Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Email Address: tfiala@skgf.com 9. Signature: Jume Signature: Signature	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 08/2005 b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036 Authorized User Name SKGF PLLC 6/28/05 Date		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934 Phone Number: (202)371-2600 Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Email Address: tfiala@skgf.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 08/2005 b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036 Authorized User Name SKGF PLLC 6/28/05 5		

PATENT REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Brett Coon, Yoshiyuki Miyayama, Le Trong Nguyen, Johannes Wang

, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>S MOS Systems</u>, Inc.

(the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) /x/ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), /x/ and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as CISC TO RISC INSTRUCTION TRANSLATION ALIGNMENT AND DECODING

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application Serial No. 07/857,599 ____, filed

Marcl: 31, 1992), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, and Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX, 1225 Connecticut Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20036, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	7/13/92	_Signature of Inventor:_	But loon
Date:	7/13/42	_ Signature of Inventor:_	Brett Coon Martinda Mirayama
Date:	7/14/92	_Signature of Inventor:	Yoshjyuki Miyayama Nguyen (pongole
Date:	1/1/12	Signature of Inventor:_	Le Crent Nguyen J Jelannals (1 ard
Date:		Signature of Inventor:	Johannes Wang
Date:		Signature of Inventor:	·
Date:		Signature of Inventor:	RECORDED
© 1990 Sta 1397/000000/1895	erne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox 92		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 77FORM25.WPS

PATENT

REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0636

IEL6211 HAME865

RECORDED: 06/28/2005